December, 2010. Those accounting reports have been adjusted for the un-audited trading activity up to 31
March 2011 which has then formed the basis of the pro-forma statement of net assets.

The pro-forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not therefore represent the Group’s actual financial
position or results.

The pro-forma financial information has been prepared under International Financial Reporting Standards
as adopted by the European Union and on the basis of the notes below. The pro-forma financial
information is stated on the basis of the accounting policies adopted in the last audited consolidated
financial statements and are consistent with those that the Directors intend to use in the next financial
statements for the year ending 30 June, 2011.

Page 24

Unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of
Net Assets of the Group

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Group as at 31
December 2011

Initial
Acquisition

Estimated Costs
Group operating

activity

Pro Forma Net
Assets of Group as
at 31 March 2011

 £'000 £'000   £'000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets - deferred exploration
costs

7,096 973 50 120  8,239

Mine development costs 1,454 - - 20  1,474

Plant and equipment 42 - - -  42

Total non-current assets 8,592 973 50 140  9,755

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 701 (155) (220) 1,200  1,526

Trade and other receivables 29 - - -  29

Other 12 - - -  12

Total current assets 742 (155) (220) 1,200  1,567

TOTAL ASSETS 9,334 818 (220) 1,200  11,322

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables (90) - - -  (90)

Provisions 0 - - -  0

Interest-bearing liabilities (9) - - -  (9)

Total current liabilities (99) - - -  (99)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing liabilities (10) - - -  (10)

Total non-current liabilities (10) - - -  (10)

Total liabilities (109) - - -  (109)

NET ASSETS 9,225 818 (170) 1,340  11,213

TOTAL EQUITY 9,225 818 (170) 1,340  11,213

Notes:

The pro-forma statement of net assets has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Initial Acquisition
and the effect of Group activities undertaken in the period to 31 March 2011.  The notes below correspond
to the note numbers shown in the above column headings and provide a commentary of events:

1. This column details the unaudited interim report for the period to 31 December 2010.

2. This column illustrates the effect of the consideration for the Initial Acquisition on the net assets of
the Group.

3. All costs of the Initial Acquisition have been identified, excluding the consideration for the Initial